Company Name Kudan Inc.

Representative CEO Daiu Ko

(Securities code: 4425 TSE Growth)

Inquiries CFO Kohei Nakayama

(Tel. 03-4405-1325)

# Bridge Report: (4425) Kudan's financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023

Kudan Inc. (headquarters in Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; CEO Daiu Ko, hereafter "Kudan") is pleased to announce that Kudan's corporate IR report, "Bridge Report: (4425) Kudan's financial results of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023," has been published on "Bridge Salon," an IR and stock investment information site operated by Investment Bridge Co., Ltd.. This report contains an overview of Kudan and its business activities, an outline of the financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023, growth strategies, and future focus.

## $\mathbf{\nabla}$ Please see below for the Bridge Report $\mathbf{\nabla}$

https://www.bridge-salon.jp/report\_bridge/archives/eng/4425/20230816.html

#### About Kudan Inc.

Kudan is a deep tech research and development company specializing in algorithms for artificial perception (AP). As a complement to artificial intelligence (AI), AP functions allow machines to develop autonomy. Currently, Kudan is using its high-level technical innovation to explore business areas based on its own milestone models established for deep tech which provide wide-ranging impact on several major industrial fields.

For more information, please refer to Kudan's website at <a href="https://www.kudan.io/">https://www.kudan.io/</a>.

### ■Company Details

Name: Kudan Inc.

Securities Code: 4425 (TSE Growth) Representative: CEO Daiu Ko

#### **■**Contact Information

For more details, please contact us from here.